TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM732260 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Harbors Wichita, LLC (f/k/a Universal Lubricants, LLC)
Street Address:	2932 North Ohio Street
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1832570	21C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clean Harbors - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=Clean Harbors - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=Clean Harbors - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007742 FRAME: 0055

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 3, 2022, is made by Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent") in favor of Clean Harbors, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 42 Longwater Drive, P.O. Box 9149, Norwell, MA 02061, Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 42 Longwater Drive, P.O. Box 9149, Norwell, MA 02061, Emerald Services, Inc., a Washington corporation, located at 7343 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, WA, Evergreen Oil, Inc., a California corporation, located at 2415 Campus Drive, Suite 225, Irvine, CA 92612, Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, located at 1000 North Randall Road, Elgin, IL 60123, Clean Harbors Wichita, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 2932 North Ohio Street, Wichita, KS 67219, Thermo Fluids Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 8925 E. Pima Center PKWY #105, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 (each a "Grantor" and together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Clean Harbors, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have agreed to make Term Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors and certain other subsidiaries of the Borrower have executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") dated as of June 30, 2017, in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to certain collateral; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors and the Agent executed the GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 30, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 006096/0707;

WHEREAS, in reliance of the Grantor's representations and warranties concerning the transactions referenced in that certain Officer's Certificate, dated as of the date hereof, by Clean Harbors, Inc., the Agent has agreed to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in certain specified collateral;

TRADEMARK REEL: 007742 FRAME: 0056 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

The Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty their security interest in the following collateral ("Released Collateral"):

U.S. Trademark Registration

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Clean Harbors Wichita, LLC (f/k/a Universal Lubricants, LLC)	1832570	21C

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

The Agent agrees to provide the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, with any additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as Agent

Name: Luke Qiu

Title: Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 06/03/2022